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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Friday, 1 October Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference

Monday, 4 October Eurogroup Luxembourg

Tuesday, 5 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 6 October Governing Council – teleconference 

Friday, 8 October Online conference on “Safe Openness in Global Trade and 

Finance”, organised by the Bank of England and the UK Treasury

under the UK G7 Presidency – speech on “Stay safe at the

intersection: the confluence of big techs and global stablecoins”,

during panel on “Cross-border dimensions of non-bank financial

intermediation: what are the priorities for building resilience

globally?” 

Monday, 11 October Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank

Group (IMF-WBG)

Washington,

D.C.

Tuesday, 12 October Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Alfred Kammer,

on euro area matters 

Washington,

D.C.

Wednesday, 13 October Meeting with the Bank of Canada, Governor, Mr Tiff Macklem, and

Deputy Governor, Mr Paul Beaudry, on the latest economic and

financial developments

Washington,

D.C.

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with Chair of the Board of Governors of the Federal

Reserve System, Mr Jerome H. Powell, on the latest economic and

financial developments

Washington,

D.C.

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington,

D.C.
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Thursday, 14 October International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC) Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with IMF, Mr Tobias Adrian, on digital finance Washington,

D.C.

Tuesday, 19 October Executive Board ECB

Online conference on international aspects of digital currencies and 

fintech, jointly organised by the Central Bank Research Association

(CEBRA) and the ECB – speech on “‘Hic sunt leones’ – open

research questions on the international dimension of central bank

digital currencies”

Thursday, 21 October Meeting with Princeton University and Sciences Po, on the digital 

euro

ECB

Monday, 25 October Eurogroup Working Group Brussels

Tuesday, 26 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 27 October Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 28 October Governing Council ECB

Meeting with Mastercard, on European retail payment and oversight 

issues – teleconference

Friday, 29 October Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) – teleconference 


